#### 502333882 05/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ki Tae KIM	03/15/2013
Jin Young CHUN	03/15/2013
Su Nam KIM	03/15/2013
Ji Won KANG	03/15/2013
Bin Chul IHM	03/19/2013
Sung Ho PARK	03/15/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeoungdeungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	150-721

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883272

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-623-2221 Phone: patent@lhlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

660 S. FIGUEROA STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300** 

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2101-5476

**REEL: 030340 FRAME: 0976** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry S. Lee
Signature:	/Harry S. Lee/
Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=8-2101-5476-Assignment#page1.tif source=8-2101-5476-Assignment#page2.tif source=8-2101-5476-Assignment#page3.tif source=8-2101-5476-Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030340 FRAME: 0977

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		_			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s	(1) KIM, Ki Ta	3	(5) IHM, Bin Chul	
		(2) CHUN, Jin	Young	(6) PARK, Sung Ho	
		(3) KIM, Su Na	am	(7)	
		(4) KANG, Ji V	Von	(8)	
		considerations		one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a undersigned, the undersigned agree and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) LG ELEC	CTRONICS INC		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	of (10) Republic	of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 20 Yeou	ido-dong; Yeoungd	eungpo-gu, Secul 150-721 Republic of	i Korea
		(hereinafter de in the invention		signee) the entire worldwide right, title	and interest
(12)	Insert identification of Invent such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or REDUCTION OF	F INTER-CELL INTER	DR TRANSMITTING CONTROL INFORMA FERENCE IN WIRELESS COMMUNICAT	
	•		indersigned has (ha rica and all patent a	) ve) executed an application for patent pplications in foreign countries corresp .	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)			
and o	The undersigned continuing United States an imments in connection with successions.	d foreign application	is for the above-i	y in connection with any original, reis dentified invention and also to exe n necessary or expedient.	sue, divisiona cute separat
declar	The undersigned ed concerning this application aining evidence and going for	or continuation or di	vision thereof and t	y in connection with any interference cooperate with the Assignee in even	which may be way possible
in con	The undersigned nection with claims or provisi	agree(s) to execute a	all papers and docu al Convention for Pr	ments and perform any act which may otection of Industrial Property or simila	be necessar ir agreements
United	The undersigned     States patent to the Assigner		all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to obtain a g	rant of a vali
said A intere The u this a	ts of the United States result issignee, as Assignee of the at herein assigned, and that h indersigned hereby appoir	ng from said applicat entire interest, and he has (they have) not ts the Attorneys A tification which may	and request(s) the openion or any division or any division hereby covenants the executed any agressociated with openions or any openions.	customer No. 035884 the power to desirable in order to comply with t	thereof to the entire insert on
Date:	March 15,2013 sig	nature of Inventor	400		
Date:	Mar. 15th, 2013 Sig	nature of Inventor	7		*******************************
Date:	Mard. 15. 2013 Sk	nature of Inventor	204 /		
Date:	Mar   15/120/3 sig	nature of Inventor		-	

Date:	***************************************	Signature of Inventor
Date:	18th Mar. 2013	Signature of Inventor

1

			ASSIGNMENT			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) k	(IM, Ki Tae	(5) IHM, Bin Chul		
		(2) (	CHUN, Jin Young	(6) PARK, Sung Ho		
		(3) h	GM, Su Nam	(7)		
		(4) k	(ANG, Ji Won	(8)		
40.1		cons	siderations paid to each of hereby does assign, transf	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign or and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG ELECTRONICS INC.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeoun	gdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 Republic of Korea		
			einafter designated as the e invention known as	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Titla, Case Number or	(12) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING CONTROL INFORMATION FOR REDUCTION OF INTER-CELL INTERFERENCE IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM				
	Foreign Application Number	for v		) have) executed an application for patent in the United t applications in foreign countries corresponding		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)				
		eign a	applications for the above	sary in connection with any original, reissue, division a-identified invention and also to execute separal em necessary or expedient.		
		ontinu	ation or division thereof an	sary in connection with any interference which may be do cooperate with the Assignee in every way possib		
in cor				cuments and perform any act which may be necessal Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement		
Unite	The undersigned agre d States patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to	perform all affirmative ac	s which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val		
said / intere The t this a	its of the United States resulting from Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is the thing from the the has undersigned hereby appoints the the thing is the content of the thing is the thin	om sa e inter (they e Atte tion v	id application or any division est, and hereby covenants have) not executed any ago prneys Associated with which may be necessary	Customer No. 035884 the power to insert on or desirable in order to comply with the rules of		
Date:	Signatur	e of Ir	ventor			
Date:	Signatur	e of ir	ventor			
Date:	Signatur	e of Ir	ventor			
Date:	Signatur	e of ir	ventor			

1

						Docket No. 2101-547		
Date: <u>1/ 1</u> / Date:	s>c!3	Signature of I			.j. 0).			

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2013 REEL: 030340 FRAME: 0981